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Favbet League
2020/21 14th round, Match #94

Friday, 13.02.2021, 14:00, Slavutych-Arena, Zaporizhzhia. -8°C.

«Zoria» Luhansk

Vasil Nikola

Favorov Denys
Vernydub Vitaliy (C)
Abu Hanna Joel
Ciganiks Andrejs
Ivanisenia Dmytro
Kocherhin Vladyslav
Nazaryna Yehor
Khomchenovskyy Dmytro
Allakhiar

Gladkyy Oleksandr

Substitutes

53
6
50
48
24
25
9
8
43

Matsapura Dmytro
Junior Reis

Hryn Serhii
Kazakov Maksym
Demchenko Serhii
Mylchenko Artem
Shahab

Lunov Maksym
Alefirenko Danyil

Coach
Skrypnyk Viktor

Referee:

Abdula Anatolii
Assistant 1:
Shlonchak Semen
Assistant 2:
Kutsev Valentyn
4th Official:
Kovalenko Andrii
Referee Observer:
Melnychuk Vasyl

2:1

«Desna» Chernihiv

44
4

7

10
11
18
22
25
26
28
32

Past Yevhen

Tamm Joonas

Ogiria Vladyslav (C)
Totovytskyi Andrii
Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
Biloshevskyi Bohdan
Mostovyi Andrii
Hutsuliak Oleksii
Konoplia Yukhym
Budkivskyi Pylyp
Imerekov Maksym

Substitutes

72
3
5
8
9
12
17
77
90

Lytovka lhor
Polegenko Pavlo
Yermakov Vitalii
Dombrovskyi Andrii
Arveladze Levan
Kartushov Yehor
Hitchenko Andrii
Dehtiarov Maksym
Shevtsov lllia

Coach
Riabokon Oleksandr

Delegate:
Bazai Oleh
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Favbet League, 2020/21, 14th round, Match #94

Friday, 13.02.2021, 14:00, Slavutych-Arena, Zaporizhzhia. -8°C.

«Zoria» Luhansk 2:1 «Desna» Chernihiv
11 Gladkyy Oleksandr  (® 18'
21 @ 10 Totovytskyi Andrii
20 Abu Hanna Joel 45+1'
97 Ciganiks Andrejs \
6 Junior Reis N 46
51 32 Imerekov Maksym
10 Khomchenovskyy Dmytro ,
9 Shahab 1V 60
11 Gladkyy Oleksandr  (® 61"
64 7 Ogiria Vladyslav
, 18 Biloshevskyi Bohdan
66 N 12 Kartushov Yehor
, 25 Hutsuliak Oleksii
66 N 8 Dombrovskyi Andrii
77 26 Konoplia Yukhym
, 22 Mostovyi Andrii
/8 N 77 Dehtiarov Maksym
. 26 Konoplia Yukhym
/8 L 17 Hitchenko Andrii
21 Ivanisenia Dmytro 81’
, 32 Imerekov Maksym
86 N 9 Arveladze Levan
90+2' 28 Budkivskyi Pylyp
90+2' 11 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
11 Gladkyy Oleksandr .
48 Kazakov Maksym N 90+5
Legend
€ Goal Yellow card i Second yellow card . Red card
% Missed penalty 1l Substitution (8 Own goal &) Penalty
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